		ECORDATION FOR	ONLY	Patent and T	ent of Commerce rademark Office TENT
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document			Conveyance Type Assignment License Merger Security Agreer Change of Nam Other:	nent	
Reel#	Frame #		_		
Conveying Party(ies) 1. Nederlandse Organisatie voor toegepast-natuurwetenschappelijk Onderzoek TNO 3-10-06 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached					
Receiving Party					
Name TNO Bedrijven B.V. Name Address Schoemakerstraat 97 Address Address VK Delft The Netherlands 2628 City State/Country Zip Code					
Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached					
Correspondent Na					
Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780			Telephone: (312) 616-5600 Facsimile: (312) 616-5700 Attorney Docket No. 211969		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: 1					
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attach					
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (OO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Numbers Patent Numbers					
h 	nt Application Null	ibela		T dient Nambers	
6,551,012					
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the application was signed by the first named executing inventor.				date the patent	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application			PCT	PCT	PCT
Number has not been assigned.			PCT	PCT	PCT
North and Programme		 .	Enter the to	l otal number of prope	tice involved: 1
Number of Proper	ucs			are namber of brobe	arres myorved, i
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount of Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: Yes No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Gregory C. Bays, Reg. No. 40,505 JJU (9,006					
Name of Person Signing Sign			ature	D	ate ate
110-110-011-0		- ////	,	·	

USA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nederlandse Organisatie voor toegepast-natuurwetenschappelijk Onderzoek TNO, Schoemakerstraat 97, 2628 VK Delft, The Netherlands, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of an invention for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on June 8, 2001, under No. 09/857,753 and of an invention for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on November 14, 2005, under No. 10/556,532;

WHEREAS, TNO Bedrijven B.V., Schoemakerstraat 97, 2628 VK Delft, The Netherlands, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions and the said patent applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions, and the said patent applications, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissionar of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions to the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY convenants that ASSIGNOR have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Nederlandse Organisatie voor toegepast-natuurwetenschappelijk Onderzoek TNO has caused this instrument to be executed this 10 to day of March , 2006

Nederlandse Organisatie voor toegepast-natuurwetenschappelijk Onderzoek TNO

| Signature |
| Iohannes Hoogerwerf | (Name)
| Managing Director | Patents & Licensing TNO | (Title)

RECORDED: 07/19/2006

PATENT REEL: 017971 FRAME: 0035